## NORTH POSEY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME INDUCTION AWARD Qualifications

## **Basic Eligibility Features**

- Any male or female varsity sport athlete who graduated from the North Posey, Indiana High School since its inception in the 1960; also any former North Posey High School varsity sport coach, any former North Posey High School principal and any former North Posey High School Athletic Director is eligible for consideration to the Athletic Hall of Fame.
- 2. A team or athlete may be inducted no sooner than ten (10) years following the school year in which the season for which it is being honored occurred.
- 3. A minimum of five (5) years after the termination of their respective duties are required for a coach, principal and athletic director to be selected to the Hall of Fame.
- 4. Number of varsity letters awards\*
- 5. Varsity Sports in which earned.\*
  - \*Subject to waiver in the event of exceptional performances even in a single sport. The selection committee is authorized to exercise any and all reasonable measures to ascertain the validity of said performances.
- 6. High points and scores per contest.
- 7. Caliber of performances with respect to era of completion.
- 8. Other athletic recognitions
- 9. National Athletic Scholarship Membership
- 10. College Athletic Scholarship
- 11. Outstanding post graduate amateur and or professional achievements.
- 12. Awards